FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECC	06-0	5-200	0	ET			OF COMMERCE rademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab Settings ♀ ♀ ♀ ▼	▼				V	•	▼	V
To the Honorable Commissi	ioner of Pat	1013	37 <u>3001</u>		d original do	ocuments o	r copy th	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name an	d address o	f receiving p	arty(ies)		
Richard KENT and Nicholas	GATHERAR		Name:	FMC	C Corporat	ion		
	5-4-1	8	Internal Ad	dress:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attached? 🗅	Yes ■No						
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Add	ress:2	200 East R	andolph I	Drive	
■ Assignment	□ Merger							
□ Security Agreement	□ Change of Nam	ne						
□ Other			City: Chi	cago	State:	Illinois	Zip:	60601
Execution Date: 16 March 2000			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No					
Application number(s) or patent null fithis document is being filed together.		application, the	execution da	te of the ap	plication is:_			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent N	o.(s)				
09/501,814								
,	Additio	ا onal numbers at	tached? □ Y	es II No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Eric T. Krischke			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen Kinne & Fejer			■ Enclosed					
05/30/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000051 09509	1814		4 45					
01 FC:581	40.00 DP				charged to de	eposit acco	unt	
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road			8. Deposit Account : (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
Suite 36 City: Hoffman Estates St	ib tate: <u> L</u> Zip: <u>60</u>	2105	(Attac	ii dupiidate de	ору от ина рад	ge ii payiiig i	y deposit	account
City: Homman Estates St	tate. <u>it</u> zip. <u>oc</u>		E THIS SPAC					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document	-	ng information is	s true and co		y attached c			
Eric T. Krischke		Fre Kv.	s Mkr			03	man	7 2000
Name of Person Signing Regis. No. 42,769 Tota	al number of pag	0.8	,	attachmer	nts, and do		3	
Attorney Docket No.:		s to be recorded want Commissioner		ox Assignmen				

FMC-1020

Washington, D.C. 20231

I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mall in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 23 May 2000

Fre Krischler Signature

P1009/14

PATENT REEL: 010821 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We the following inventors

1. Name: Richard KENT

Residence: Fife, Scotland

Post Office Address: 2 Craigmill Cottages, Newburgh

Fife, Scotland KY14 6ER

Citizenship: United Kingdom

2. Name: Nicholas GATHERAR Residence: Midlothian, Scotland

Post Office Address: 18 Juniper Avenue, Juniper Green

Midlothian, Scotland EH14 5EE

Citizenship: United Kingdom

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

LARGE BORE SUBSEA CHRISTMAS TREE AND TUBING HANGER SYSTEM

which is described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States having Serial No. 09/501,814, a Filing Date of 10 February 2000, and naming as inventors Richard KENT and Nicholas GATHERAR; said improvements as described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent of the United States, being hereinafter referred to as said "Invention": and

WHEREAS, FMC Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 300 East Randolph Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60601, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent therefor in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and in, to

FMC-1020 1 P140\ETWS

PATENT REEL: 010821 FRAME: 0512 and under all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right so to do; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all United States Letters Patent on said Invention included herein to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNORS' entire interest.

ASSIGNORS further agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNORS regarding said Invention including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc.; and to generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said Invention, in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

16th March 2000

Date

Milled 1997

Date

Richard KENT

Nicholas GATHERAR

FMC-1020 2 P140\ETWS

PATENT RECORDED: 05/04/2000 REEL: 010821 FRAME: 0513